January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2025

43,404
40,489
48,433
49,016
53,501
54,037
59,126
58,625
51,546
50,955
47,652
46,868

B PP PO PP O PP D NP

@

603,654

2024

40,123
40,398
46,303
46,993
51,743
53,238
55,826
55,606
49,108
49,782
45,625
45,809

B PO BB PO PO B P

580,554

@

8.2%
0.2%
4.6%
4.3%
3.4%
1.5%
5.9%
5.4%
5.0%
2.4%
4.4%
2.3%

4.0%

-3.4%
4.1%
2.8%
4.5%
2.9%
4.3%
3.7%
0.9%
4.7%
5.2%
3.5%
5.3%

3.2%
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Garden State Parkway
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for All Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2024

40,123
40,398
46,303
46,993
51,743
53,238
55,826
55,606
49,108
49,782
45,625
45,809

580,554

2023

41,531
38,805
45,036
44,953
50,280
51,031
53,849
55,107
46,901
47,338
44,095
43,512

562,436

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2025

26,989
25,129
29,998
30,228
32,847
33,713
35,917
35,903
31,665
31,801
29,420

29,254

372,864

2024

26,809
27,002
29,808
30,091
33,118
33,937
35,265
35,018
31,276
31,859
29,334

29,622

373,139

2024
0.7% 26,809
-6.9% 27,002
0.6% 29,808
0.5% 30,091
-0.8% 33,118
-0.7% 33,937
1.8% 35,265
2.5% 35,018
1.2% 31,276
-0.2% 31,859
0.3% 29,334
-1.2% 29,622
-0.1% 373,139
2023
-3.0% 27,629
4.4% 25,854
-0.4% 29,917
1.1% 29,750
-0.1% 33,166
1.5% 33,436
0.1% 35,237
-2.1% 35,766
1.5% 30,812
1.2% 31,467
-0.6% 29,515
0.9% 29,354

0.3% 371,904

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage

on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.



January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2025

41,811
38,971
46,609
47,007
51,257
51,873
56,787
56,383
49,360
48,873
45,927
45,255

LR R R - T

580,114

@

2024

38,558
38,879
44,616
45,053
49,503
51,033
53,725
53,466
47,167
47,780
43,893
44,224

LR R R - -

@

557,899

8.4%
0.2%
4.5%
4.3%
3.5%
1.6%
5.7%
5.5%
4.6%
2.3%
4.6%
2.3%

4.0%

-3.7%
4.0%
3.1%
4.4%
2.9%
4.4%
3.9%
1.2%
5.0%
5.4%
3.7%
5.4%

3.3%
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Garden State Parkway
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Passenger Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2024

38,558
38,879
44,616
45,053
49,503
51,033
53,725
53,466
47,167
47,781
43,893
44,224

557,899

2023

40,021
37,374
43,285
43,171
48,096
48,877
51,733
52,835
44,900
45,319
42,338
41,964

539,914

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2025

26,550
24,709
29,489
29,688
32,255
33,137
35,326
35,333
31,094
31,232
28,955

28,798

366,568

2024

26,350
26,563
29,338
29,567
32,515
33,364
34,729
34,475
30,756
31,297
28,856

29,172

366,982

0.8%
-7.0%
0.5%
0.4%
-0.8%
-0.7%
1.7%
2.5%
1.1%
-0.2%
0.3%
-1.3%

-0.1%

-3.1%
4.4%
-0.2%
1.1%
-0.1%
1.6%
0.2%
-2.0%
1.6%
1.3%
-0.5%
1.0%

0.4%

2024

26,350
26,563
29,338
29,567
32,515
33,364
34,729
34,475
30,756
31,297
28,856
29,172

366,982

2023

27,186
25,435
29,409
29,257
32,562
32,852
34,674
35,174
30,268
30,901
29,011
28,897

365,627

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage

on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.



January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

2025

1,593
1,518
1,823
2,009
2,244
2,164
2,339
2,242
2,186
2,082
1,725
1,613

LR R R - T

@

23,539

2024

1,565
1,519
1,687
1,940
2,239
2,205
2,101
2,140
1,941
2,001
1,731
1,585

LR R R - -

@

22,655

1.8%
-0.1%
8.1%
3.6%
0.2%
-1.9%
11.3%
4.8%
12.6%
4.0%
-0.3%
1.8%

3.9%

3.6%
6.1%
-3.7%
8.8%
2.5%
2.4%
-0.7%
-5.8%
-3.0%
-0.9%
-1.5%
2.4%

0.6%
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Garden State Parkway
Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Commercial Vehicles

(In Thousands)

2024

1,565
1,519
1,687
1,940
2,239
2,205
2,101
2,140
1,941
2,001
1,731
1,585

22,655

2023

1,510
1,431
1,751
1,783
2,184
2,154
2,116
2,271
2,001
2,019
1,757
1,548

22,525

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April

May

June
July
August
September
October
November
December

2025

438
420
509
539
591
575
592
570
571
568
465
455

6,296

2024

458

470
524
603
574
536
544
520
562
479
449

6,157

-4.4%
-4.3%
8.3%
2.9%
2.0%
0.2%
10.4%
4.8%
9.8%
1.1%
2.9%
1.3%

2.3%

3.4%

4.8%
-7.5%

6.1%
-0.2%
-1.7%
-4.8%
-8.1%
-4.4%
-0.7%
-5.1%
-1.8%

-2.0%

2024

458
439
470
524
603
574
536
544
520
562
479
449

6,157

2023

443
419
508
494
604
584
563

544
566
505
457

6,281

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage

on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.



