

**Garden State Parkway**  
**Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for All Vehicles**  
**(In Thousands)**

	2025	2024		2025	2024
<b>January</b>	\$ 43,404	8.2%	\$ 40,123	January	26,989
<b>February</b>	\$ 40,489	0.2%	\$ 40,398	February	25,129
<b>March</b>	\$ 48,433	4.6%	\$ 46,303	March	29,998
<b>April</b>	\$ 49,016	4.3%	\$ 46,993	April	30,228
<b>May</b>	\$ 53,501	3.4%	\$ 51,743	May	32,847
<b>June</b>	\$ 54,037	1.5%	\$ 53,238	June	33,713
<b>July</b>	\$ 59,126	5.9%	\$ 55,826	July	35,917
<b>August</b>	\$ 58,625	5.4%	\$ 55,606	August	35,903
<b>September</b>	\$ 51,546	5.0%	\$ 49,108	September	31,665
<b>October</b>	\$ 50,955	2.4%	\$ 49,782	October	31,801
<b>November</b>	\$ 47,652	4.4%	\$ 45,625	November	29,420
<b>December</b>	\$ 46,868	2.3%	\$ 45,809	December	29,254
	<hr/> <u>\$ 603,654</u>	4.0%	<hr/> <u>\$ 580,554</u>		<hr/> <u>372,864</u>
					-0.1% <hr/> <u>373,139</u>

	2024	2023		2024	2023
<b>January</b>	\$ 40,123	-3.4%	\$ 41,531	January	26,809
<b>February</b>	\$ 40,398	4.1%	\$ 38,805	February	27,002
<b>March</b>	\$ 46,303	2.8%	\$ 45,036	March	29,808
<b>April</b>	\$ 46,993	4.5%	\$ 44,953	April	30,091
<b>May</b>	\$ 51,743	2.9%	\$ 50,280	May	33,118
<b>June</b>	\$ 53,238	4.3%	\$ 51,031	June	33,937
<b>July</b>	\$ 55,826	3.7%	\$ 53,849	July	35,265
<b>August</b>	\$ 55,606	0.9%	\$ 55,107	August	35,018
<b>September</b>	\$ 49,108	4.7%	\$ 46,901	September	31,276
<b>October</b>	\$ 49,782	5.2%	\$ 47,338	October	31,859
<b>November</b>	\$ 45,625	3.5%	\$ 44,095	November	29,334
<b>December</b>	\$ 45,809	5.3%	\$ 43,512	December	29,622
	<hr/> <u>\$ 580,554</u>	3.2%	<hr/> <u>\$ 562,436</u>		<hr/> <u>373,139</u>
					0.3% <hr/> <u>371,904</u>

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.

**Garden State Parkway**  
**Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Passenger Vehicles**  
**(In Thousands)**

	<b>2025</b>		<b>2024</b>		<b>2025</b>		<b>2024</b>
<b>January</b>	\$ 41,811		8.4%	\$ 38,558		January	26,550
<b>February</b>	\$ 38,971		0.2%	\$ 38,879		February	24,709
<b>March</b>	\$ 46,609		4.5%	\$ 44,616		March	29,489
<b>April</b>	\$ 47,007		4.3%	\$ 45,053		April	29,688
<b>May</b>	\$ 51,257		3.5%	\$ 49,503		May	32,255
<b>June</b>	\$ 51,873		1.6%	\$ 51,033		June	33,137
<b>July</b>	\$ 56,787		5.7%	\$ 53,725		July	35,326
<b>August</b>	\$ 56,383		5.5%	\$ 53,466		August	35,333
<b>September</b>	\$ 49,360		4.6%	\$ 47,167		September	31,094
<b>October</b>	\$ 48,873		2.3%	\$ 47,781		October	31,232
<b>November</b>	\$ 45,927		4.6%	\$ 43,893		November	28,955
<b>December</b>	<u>\$ 45,255</u>		2.3%	<u>\$ 44,224</u>		<u>December</u>	<u>28,798</u>
	<u><b>\$ 580,114</b></u>		<u>4.0%</u>	<u><b>\$ 557,899</b></u>			<u><b>366,568</b></u>
							<u>-0.1%</u>
							<u><b>366,982</b></u>

	<b>2024</b>		<b>2023</b>		<b>2024</b>		<b>2023</b>
<b>January</b>	\$ 38,558		-3.7%	\$ 40,021		January	26,350
<b>February</b>	\$ 38,879		4.0%	\$ 37,374		February	26,563
<b>March</b>	\$ 44,616		3.1%	\$ 43,285		March	29,338
<b>April</b>	\$ 45,053		4.4%	\$ 43,171		April	29,567
<b>May</b>	\$ 49,503		2.9%	\$ 48,096		May	32,515
<b>June</b>	\$ 51,033		4.4%	\$ 48,877		June	33,364
<b>July</b>	\$ 53,725		3.9%	\$ 51,733		July	34,729
<b>August</b>	\$ 53,466		1.2%	\$ 52,835		August	34,475
<b>September</b>	\$ 47,167		5.0%	\$ 44,900		September	30,756
<b>October</b>	\$ 47,780		5.4%	\$ 45,319		October	31,297
<b>November</b>	\$ 43,893		3.7%	\$ 42,338		November	28,856
<b>December</b>	<u>\$ 44,224</u>		5.4%	<u>\$ 41,964</u>		<u>December</u>	<u>29,172</u>
	<u><b>\$ 557,899</b></u>		<u>3.3%</u>	<u><b>\$ 539,914</b></u>			<u><b>366,982</b></u>
							<u>0.4%</u>
							<u><b>365,627</b></u>

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.

**Garden State Parkway**  
**Toll Revenue and Transaction Comparisons for Commercial Vehicles**  
**(In Thousands)**

	<b>2025</b>	<b>2024</b>		<b>2025</b>	<b>2024</b>
<b>January</b>	\$ 1,593	1.8%	\$ 1,565	January	438
<b>February</b>	\$ 1,518	-0.1%	\$ 1,519	February	420
<b>March</b>	\$ 1,823	8.1%	\$ 1,687	March	509
<b>April</b>	\$ 2,009	3.6%	\$ 1,940	April	539
<b>May</b>	\$ 2,244	0.2%	\$ 2,239	May	591
<b>June</b>	\$ 2,164	-1.9%	\$ 2,205	June	575
<b>July</b>	\$ 2,339	11.3%	\$ 2,101	July	592
<b>August</b>	\$ 2,242	4.8%	\$ 2,140	August	570
<b>September</b>	\$ 2,186	12.6%	\$ 1,941	September	571
<b>October</b>	\$ 2,082	4.0%	\$ 2,001	October	568
<b>November</b>	\$ 1,725	-0.3%	\$ 1,731	November	465
<b>December</b>	\$ 1,613	1.8%	\$ 1,585	December	455
	<hr/> <u>\$ 23,539</u>	3.9%	<hr/> <u>\$ 22,655</u>		<hr/> <u>6,296</u>
					2.3%
					<hr/> <u>6,157</u>

	<b>2024</b>	<b>2023</b>		<b>2024</b>	<b>2023</b>
<b>January</b>	\$ 1,565	3.6%	\$ 1,510	January	458
<b>February</b>	\$ 1,519	6.1%	\$ 1,431	February	439
<b>March</b>	\$ 1,687	-3.7%	\$ 1,751	March	470
<b>April</b>	\$ 1,940	8.8%	\$ 1,783	April	524
<b>May</b>	\$ 2,239	2.5%	\$ 2,184	May	603
<b>June</b>	\$ 2,205	2.4%	\$ 2,154	June	574
<b>July</b>	\$ 2,101	-0.7%	\$ 2,116	July	536
<b>August</b>	\$ 2,140	-5.8%	\$ 2,271	August	544
<b>September</b>	\$ 1,941	-3.0%	\$ 2,001	September	520
<b>October</b>	\$ 2,001	-0.9%	\$ 2,019	October	562
<b>November</b>	\$ 1,731	-1.5%	\$ 1,757	November	479
<b>December</b>	<hr/> <u>\$ 1,585</u>	2.4%	<hr/> <u>\$ 1,548</u>	December	<hr/> <u>449</u>
	<hr/> <u>\$ 22,655</u>	0.6%	<hr/> <u>\$ 22,525</u>		<hr/> <u>6,157</u>
					-2.0%
					<hr/> <u>6,281</u>

December includes year-end adjustments.

Totals may not add due to rounding

Transaction figures represent vehicles counted by the Toll Collection System and exclude vehicles entitled to non-revenue passage on the roadway. Transaction figures do not include vehicles that travel on the non-tolled sections of the roadway.